

15.05.2024
Serial no. 7
[G.S.D]

CRR 1717 of 2024

In the matter of : Partha Sarathi Ghosh

... .. Petitioner

None appears for the petitioner.

It is informed by the State that service has not yet been effected upon them.

Accordingly, CRR 1717 of 2024 is dismissed for default.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

